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Confirmat screws 24 pcs.
Konfirmaty 24szt.

Imbus 1 pc.
Imbus 1szt.

Stick to the blackboard 8 pcs.
Przylepiec do tablicy 8szt.

Kitchen Helper side x2
Bok pomocnika x2Ax2

Slats x5
Listwy x5Bx5

Stick x1
Drążek x1C

Mobile platform
with stoppers x1

Ruchomy podest
ze stoperami x1

D

Step x1
Schodek x1E

Blackboard x1
Tablica x1F
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Felt pods x4
Filcowe podkładki x4
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Thoroughly wipe the surface of the kitchen helper and the blackboard with 
a dry cloth in the places where the adhesives will stick.
Dokładnie przetrzyj suchą ściereczką powierzchnię pomocnika i tablicy w miejscach, 
do których przylegać będą przylepce.

Stick the 8 sticks to the board in the places shown in the picture, pressing them firmly.
Przyklej 8 przylepców do tablicy w miejscach wskazanych na rysunku mocno je dociskając.

Remove the top layer from the adhesives stuck to the board. Then, carefully glue 
the board in the place shown in the picture and gently press it against 
the kitchen helper.
Z przylepców przyklejonych na tablicę usuń warstwę wierzchnią. Następnie ostrożnie przyklej 
tablicę w miejscu widocznym na rysunku i delikatnie dociśnij ją do kitchen helpera.
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EN

Thank you for trusting and choosing the Kitchen Helper by Meow 
®Baby . To ensure that your kitchen fun is enjoyable for you and 

your little helpers, please follow these safety guidelines:

1. It is recommended that children use the product only under the 

supervision of an adult.

2. The product is intended for children aged 2–6 years. It is not 

suitable for other age groups due to the child's height and the 

need for the ability to stand and move.

3. The design of the Kitchen Helper is intended for use only on 

a flat, firm, and dry surface.

4. For safe use of the product, it is recommended to place the front 

of the product against a kitchen cabinet.

5. The product offers several adjustment options – before starting 

to play, we recommend reading this manual carefully to prevent 

accidents.

6. After changing the position of the adjustable platform to alter 

its height, make sure it is placed correctly in the structure.

7. Do not hang, swing, or stand on parts of the product other than 

the platform, as this may cause the product to fall or tip over, 

resulting in injuries.

8. The product is intended for domestic use only.

9. For proper use, it is recommended to place the product in 

a space free of obstacles, with a minimum radius of 1.5 meters or 

1.5m².

10. It is prohibited to use any parts of the product or the product 

itself for purposes other than those intended.

11. When assembling the toy, it is recommended to carefully 

follow the instructions, as incorrect assembly, especially 

improper attachment of the platform or safety bar, may lead to 

the product tipping over or falling, resulting in injuries.

12. The packaging is not part of the product. Remove protective 

elements such as Styrofoam and plastic before use.

13. Weight limit 30 kg – do not place heavy objects on the product 

and do not step on it if you weigh more than this limit.

14. The product is intended for use by one person at a time.

We have also prepared some practical tips regarding the storage 

and maintenance of the product:

1. Store the product in a dry place (it is not suitable for use in 

water).

2. Do not store the product in a hot or sun-exposed location.

3. Avoid striking the product on hard surfaces or throwing it.

4. We recommend keeping the product clean – wipe the wooden 

parts with a lightly damp cloth and dry them with a towel.

5. It is recommended not to use cleaning agents, as they may 

damage the product or reduce its properties. 

The product is marked with the CE symbol, which guarantees 

compliance with the safety and quality requirements applicable 

within the EU.

®MeowBaby  Kitchen Helper with blackboard DE

Vielen Dank für Ihr Vertrauen und die Wahl des Kitchen Helper 
®von Meow Baby . Damit das gemeinsame Spielen in der Küche für 

Sie und Ihre kleinen Helfer ein Vergnügen wird, bitten wir Sie, die 

folgenden Sicherheitsvorschriften zu beachten:

1. Es wird empfohlen, dass Kinder das Produkt nur unter Aufsicht 

eines Erwachsenen verwenden.

2. Das Produkt ist für Kinder im Alter von 2-6 Jahren bestimmt. Es 

ist nicht für andere Altersgruppen geeignet, aufgrund der 

Körpergröße des Kindes sowie der Notwendigkeit, sicher stehen 

und sich bewegen zu können.

3. Die Konstruktion des Kitchen Helper ist so ausgelegt, dass er 

nur auf einer flachen, harten und trockenen Oberfläche 

verwendet werden kann.

4. Für eine sichere Nutzung des Produkts wird empfohlen, die 

Vorderwand des Produkts an einen Küchenschrank anzulehnen.

5. Das Produkt bietet viele Einstellungsmöglichkeiten – wir 

empfehlen, sich vor der Nutzung mit dieser Anleitung vertraut zu 

machen, um mögliche Unfälle zu vermeiden.

6. Nach einer Veränderung der Position des verstellbaren 

Podests, um die Höhe zu ändern, muss sichergestellt werden, 

dass es korrekt in die Konstruktion eingesetzt wurde.

7. Es ist nicht erlaubt, sich an anderen Teilen des Produkts als dem 

Podest festzuhalten, zu schwingen oder darauf zu stehen, da dies 

zu einem Sturz oder Umfallen des Produkts führen kann, was zu 

Verletzungen führen könnte.

8. Das Produkt ist ausschließlich für den Hausgebrauch bestimmt.

9. Für die ordnungsgemäße Nutzung wird empfohlen, es in einem 

freien Raum ohne Hindernisse mit einem Radius von mindestens 

1,5 Metern oder 1,5m² aufzustellen.

10. Es ist verboten, Teile des Produkts oder das Produkt selbst 

entgegen seiner Bestimmung zu verwenden.

11. Beim Zusammenbauen des Produkts wird empfohlen, die 

Anleitung genau zu befolgen, da eine fehlerhafte Montage, 

insbesondere eine falsche Befestigung des Podests oder des 

Sicherheitssteges, zu einem Sturz oder Umfallen des Produkts 

führen kann, was zu Verletzungen führen könnte.

12. Die Verpackung ist kein Teil des Produkts. Entfernen Sie alle 

Schutzteile vor der Verwendung, wie Styropor und Folie.

13. Gewichtsbeschränkung von 30 kg – stellen Sie keine schweren 

Gegenstände auf das Produkt und betreten Sie es nicht, wenn Sie 

mehr wiegen.

14. Das Produkt ist nur für die Benutzung durch eine Person 

gleichzeitig vorgesehen.

Wir haben auch einige praktische Hinweise zur Aufbewahrung 

und Wartung des Produkts vorbereitet:

1. Bewahren Sie das Spielzeug an einem trockenen Ort auf (nicht 

für den Einsatz im Wasser geeignet).

2. Das Spielzeug sollte nicht an einem heißen und sonnigen Ort 

aufbewahrt werden.

3. Vermeiden Sie es, das Spielzeug gegen harte Oberflächen zu 

schlagen oder es zu werfen.

4. Es wird empfohlen, das Spielzeug sauber zu halten – wischen Sie 

die Holzteile mit einem leicht feuchten Tuch ab und trocknen Sie 

sie mit einem Handtuch.

5. Verwenden Sie keine Reinigungsmittel, da diese das Spielzeug 

beschädigen oder seine Eigenschaften verschlechtern könnten. 

Das Spielzeug ist mit dem CE-Zeichen versehen, das die 

Übereinstimmung mit den Sicherheits- und Qualitätsanfor-

derungen der EU gewährleistet.

®MeowBaby  Küchenhelfer mit Tafel 



PL ®MeowBaby  Pomocnik kuchenny z tablicą

®Dziękujemy za zaufanie i wybór Kitchen Helper'a od Meow Baby . 

Aby wspólna zabawa w kuchni była dla Państwa i Państwa Małych 

Pomocników przyjemnością prosimy o przestrzeganie 

następujących zasad bezpieczeństwa: 

1. Zaleca się, by dzieci korzystały z produktu wyłącznie pod 

nadzorem osoby dorosłej. 

2. Produkt przeznaczony jest dla dzieci W wieku 2-6 lat. 

Nieodpowiednie dla pozostałych grup wiekowych ze względu na 

wzrost dziecka oraz wymaganie konieczności sprawnego stania 

i poruszania się

3. Konstrukcja Pomocnika Kuchennego przewiduje korzystanie 

z niego wyłącznie na płaskiej, twardej i suchej powierzchni. 

4. Dla bezpiecznego użytkowania produktu zaleca się dostawienie 

jego przedniej ściany do szafki kuchennej. 

5. Produkt posiada wiele opcji ustawienia - przed rozpoczęciem 

zabawy rekomendujemy zapoznanie się z niniejszą instrukcją tak, 

by zapobiec ewentualnym wypadkom. 

6. Po zmianie położenia regulowanego podestu w celu zmiany 

jego wysokości należy upewnić się, że został on umieszczony 

w konstrukcji prawidłowo.

7. Nie należy wieszać się, huśtać ani stawać na innych niż podest 

częściach produktu może prowadzić do upadku lub przewrócenia 

się zabawki a w konsekwencji nawet do powstania obrażeń. 

8. Produkt przeznaczony jest wyłącznie do użytku domowego. 

9. W celu prawidłowego użycia zaleca się umieszczenie go 

w wolnej od przeszkód przestrzeni o promieniu przynajmniej 1,5 

metra lub 1,5m2. 

10. Zabrania się wykorzystywać elementów produktu i samego 

produktu niezgodnie z ich przeznaczeniem. 

11. Przy montażu zabawki zaleca się dokładne trzymanie się 

instrukcji, gdyż błędne zmontowanie zabawki, w szczególności 

błędne podestu przymocowanie lub szczebelka zabezpie-

czającego może prowadzić do upadku lub przewrócenia się 

zabawki, a w konsekwencji nawet do powstania obrażeń.

12. Opakowanie nie jest częścią zabawki. Usuń elementy 

chroniące zabawkę przed użyciem, tj. styropian, folię. 

13. Ograniczenie wagi do 30 kg, nie stawiaj na zabawce ciężkich 

przedmiotów ani nie wchodź na nią gdy ważysz więcej. 

14. Zabawka do używania przez jedna osobę w tym samym czasie.

Przygotowaliśmy też dla Państwa kilka uwag praktycznych jeśli 

chodzi o przechowywanie i konserwację produktu:

1. Zabawkę należy przechowywać w suchym miejscu (nie nadaje 

się do wody). 

2. Zabawki nie powinno się przechowywać W gorącym 

i nasłonecznionym miejscu. 

3. Należy unikać uderzeń zabawką o twardą powierzchnię oraz 

rzucania nią.

4. Zaleca się utrzymywanie zabawki w czystości - przecieraj 

drewniane części lekko wilgotną ściereczką i wysuszaj ręcznikiem.

5. Zaleca się przy tym nie stosować detergentów, gdyż te mogłyby 

uszkodzić zabawkę lub prowadzić do pogorszenia jej właściwości. 

Zabawka opatrzona jest znakiem CE co gwarantuje zgodność 

z wymogami bezpieczeństwa oraz jakości obowiązującymi na 

terenie UE

FR

Nous vous remercions de votre confiance et d'avoir choisi le 
®Kitchen Helper de Meow Baby . Afin que le jeu en cuisine soit un 

plaisir pour vous et vos petits assistants, nous vous prions de 

respecter les consignes de sécurité suivantes :

1. Il est recommandé que les enfants utilisent le produit 

uniquement sous la supervision d'un adulte.

2. Le produit est destiné aux enfants âgés de 2-6 ans. Il n'est pas 

adapté aux autres tranches d'âge en raison de la taille de l'enfant 

et de la nécessité d'une bonne posture et mobilité.

3. La construction du Kitchen Helper est conçue pour être utilisée 

uniquement sur une surface plane, dure et sèche.

4. Pour une utilisation sécuritaire du produit, il est recommandé 

d'appuyer le côté avant du produit contre un meuble de cuisine.

5. Le produit propose plusieurs options de réglage – nous vous 

recommandons de lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser 

le produit afin d'éviter tout accident.

6. Après avoir changé la position du podium réglable pour ajuster 

sa hauteur, assurez-vous qu'il est correctement installé dans la 

structure.

7. Il est interdit de se suspendre, de se balancer ou de se tenir 

debout sur des parties autres que le podium, car cela pourrait 

entraîner une chute ou un renversement du produit, et donc des 

blessures.

8. Le produit est destiné à un usage domestique uniquement.

9. Pour une utilisation correcte, il est recommandé de placer le 

produit dans un espace dégagé, sans obstacles, d'un rayon d'au 

moins 1,5 mètre ou 1,5m².

10. Il est interdit d'utiliser les éléments du produit ou le produit 

lui-même à des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles il a été 

conçu.

11. Lors de l'assemblage du produit, il est recommandé de suivre 

attentivement les instructions, car un mauvais assemblage, en 

particulier une mauvaise fixation du podium ou de la barre de 

sécurité, peut entraîner une chute ou un renversement du 

produit, et donc des blessures.

12. L'emballage ne fait pas partie du produit. Retirez les éléments 

de protection (polystyrène, film plastique) avant d'utiliser le 

produit.

13. Limite de poids de 30 kg – ne placez pas d'objets lourds sur le 

produit et ne montez pas dessus si vous pesez plus.

14. Le produit est destiné à être utilisé par une seule personne à la 

fois.

Nous avons également préparé quelques conseils pratiques 

concernant le stockage et l'entretien du produit :

1. Conservez le jouet dans un endroit sec (ne convient pas 

à une utilisation dans l'eau).

2. Le jouet ne doit pas être stocké dans un endroit chaud et 

ensoleillé.

3. Évitez de frapper le jouet contre des surfaces dures ou de le 

jeter.

4. Il est recommandé de maintenir le jouet propre – essuyez les 

parties en bois avec un chiffon légèrement humide et séchez-les 

avec une serviette.

5. Il est conseillé de ne pas utiliser de détergents, car ceux-ci 

pourraient endommager le jouet ou altérer ses propriétés. Le 

jouet porte le marquage CE, garantissant sa conformité aux 

exigences de sécurité et de qualité en vigueur dans l'UE.

®MeowBaby  Assistant de cuisine avec tableau



IT

Vi ringraziamo per la fiducia e per aver scelto il Kitchen Helper di 
®

Meow Baby . Affinché il gioco in cucina sia un piacere per voi e i 

vostri piccoli aiutanti, vi preghiamo di rispettare le seguenti 

norme di sicurezza:

1. Si consiglia che i bambini utilizzino il prodotto esclusivamente 

sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

2. Il prodotto è destinato a bambini di età compresa tra 2-6 anni. 

Non adatto ad altre fasce di età a causa della statura del bambino 

e della necessità di stare in piedi e muoversi agilmente.

3. La costruzione del Kitchen Helper è progettata per essere 

utilizzata solo su una superficie piana, dura e asciutta.

4. Per un utilizzo sicuro del prodotto, si consiglia di appoggiare la 

parte anteriore del prodotto a un armadio da cucina.

5. Il prodotto offre diverse opzioni di regolazione – vi consigliamo 

di leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzarlo per 

evitare eventuali incidenti.

6. Dopo aver cambiato la posizione della piattaforma regolabile 

per modificare l'altezza, è necessario assicurarsi che sia 

correttamente posizionata nella struttura.

7. È vietato appoggiarsi, dondolarsi o salire su altre parti del 

prodotto oltre alla piattaforma, poiché ciò potrebbe provocare 

una caduta o il ribaltamento del prodotto, con conseguenti 

lesioni.

8. Il prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso domestico.

9. Per un uso corretto, si consiglia di collocarlo in uno spazio privo 

di ostacoli con un raggio di almeno 1,5 metri o 1,5m².

10. È vietato utilizzare le parti del prodotto o il prodotto stesso per 

scopi diversi da quelli per cui è stato progettato.

11. Durante il montaggio del prodotto, si consiglia di seguire 

attentamente le istruzioni, poiché un montaggio errato, in 

particolare un fissaggio scorretto della piattaforma o della barra 

di sicurezza, potrebbe causare una caduta o il ribaltamento del 

prodotto, con conseguenti lesioni.

12. L'imballaggio non fa parte del prodotto. Rimuovere le parti 

protettive (polistirolo, pellicola) prima dell'uso.

13. Limite di peso di 30 kg – non mettere oggetti pesanti sul 

prodotto e non salirci se il tuo peso è superiore.

14. Il prodotto è destinato a essere utilizzato da una sola persona 

alla volta.

Abbiamo anche preparato alcuni consigli pratici per la 

conservazione e la manutenzione del prodotto:

1. Conservare il giocattolo in un luogo asciutto (non adatto all'uso 

in acqua).

2. Il giocattolo non deve essere conservato in un luogo caldo 

e soleggiato.

3. Evitare di colpire il giocattolo contro superfici dure o di 

lanciarlo.

4. Si consiglia di mantenere il giocattolo pulito – pulire le parti in 

legno con un panno leggermente umido e asciugarle con un 

asciugamano.

5. Non utilizzare detergenti, poiché potrebbero danneggiare il 

giocattolo o compromettere le sue proprietà. Il giocattolo è 

contrassegnato con il marchio CE, che garantisce la conformità 

agli standard di sicurezza e qualità dell'UE.

®MeowBaby  Aiutante da cucina con lavagna ES

Gracias por su confianza y por elegir el Kitchen Helper de Meow 
®

Baby . Para que la experiencia de jugar en la cocina sea un placer 

tanto para usted como para sus pequeños ayudantes, le pedimos 

que siga las siguientes normas de seguridad:

1. Se recomienda que los niños utilicen el producto solo bajo la 

supervisión de un adulto.

2. El producto está destinado a niños de 2-6 años. No es adecuado 

para otros grupos de edad debido al tamaño del niño y a la 

necesidad de estar de pie y moverse con facilidad.

3. La construcción del Kitchen Helper está diseñada para usarse 

únicamente sobre una superficie plana, dura y seca.

4. Para un uso seguro del producto, se recomienda apoyar la parte 

frontal del producto contra un armario de cocina.

5. El producto ofrece varias opciones de ajuste – le recomen-

damos leer atentamente este manual antes de usar el producto 

para evitar posibles accidentes.

6. Después de cambiar la posición de la plataforma ajustable para 

modificar su altura, asegúrese de que está correctamente 

instalada en la estructura.

7. Está prohibido colgarse, balancearse o subirse a otras partes 

del producto además de la plataforma, ya que esto puede causar 

una caída o el vuelco del producto, lo que podría provocar 

lesiones.

8. El producto está destinado únicamente para uso doméstico.

9. Para su uso adecuado, se recomienda colocarlo en un espacio 

libre de obstáculos con un radio de al menos 1,5 metros o 1,5m².

10. Está prohibido usar las partes del producto o el producto 

mismo para fines diferentes a los previstos.

11. Al montar el producto, se recomienda seguir cuidadosamente 

las instrucciones, ya que una instalación incorrecta, 

especialmente si se fija mal la plataforma o la barra de seguridad, 

podría provocar una caída o el vuelco del producto, lo que podría 

causar lesiones.

12. El embalaje no es parte del producto. Retire los elementos 

protectores (poliestireno, plástico) antes de usar el producto.

13. Límite de peso de 30 kg – no coloque objetos pesados sobre el 

producto ni suba si su peso es superior.

14. El producto está diseñado para ser utilizado por una sola 

persona a la vez.

También hemos preparado algunos consejos prácticos para el 

almacenamiento y mantenimiento del producto:

1. Almacene el juguete en un lugar seco (no es apto para el agua).

2. El juguete no debe almacenarse en un lugar cálido y soleado.

3. Evite golpear el juguete contra superficies duras o lanzarlo.

4. Se recomienda mantener el juguete limpio – limpie las partes de 

madera con un paño ligeramente húmedo y séquelas con una 

toalla.

5. No use detergentes, ya que podrían dañar el juguete o afectar 

sus propiedades. El juguete está marcado con el símbolo CE, lo 

que garantiza el cumplimiento de las normas de seguridad y 

calidad de la UE.

®MeowBaby  Ayudante de cocina con pizarra



Vi tackar för förtroendet och för att du valde Kitchen Helper från 
®Meow Baby . För att det ska vara roligt för dig och dina små 

hjälpare i köket ber vi dig att följa dessa säkerhetsföre-skrifter:

1. Det rekommenderas att barn använder produkten endast 

under uppsikt av en vuxen.

2. Produkten är avsedd för barn i åldern 2-6 år. Ej lämplig för andra 

åldersgrupper på grund av barnets storlek och behovet av att 

kunna stå och röra sig smidigt.

3. Kitchen Helper är konstruerad för att användas endast på en 

plan, hård och torr yta.

4. För säker användning av produkten rekommenderas att 

placera produktens framsida mot ett köksskåp.

5. Produkten har flera justeringsalternativ – vi rekommenderar 

att noggrant läsa denna manual innan användning för att 

förhindra eventuella olyckor.

6. Efter att ha justerat plattformens position för att ändra dess 

höjd, se till att den är korrekt placerad i konstruktionen.

7. Det är förbjudet att hänga, gunga eller stå på delar av 

produkten som inte är plattformen, eftersom detta kan orsaka en 

olycka eller att produkten välter, vilket kan leda till skador.

8. Produkten är endast avsedd för hushållsbruk.

9. För korrekt användning rekommenderas att placera produkten 

på en plats utan hinder, med en radie på minst 1,5 meter eller 

1,5m².

10. Det är förbjudet att använda produktens delar eller själva 

produkten för andra ändamål än vad den är avsedd för.

11. Vid montering av produkten rekommenderas att noggrant 

följa instruktionerna, eftersom felaktig montering, särskilt 

felaktig fästning av plattformen eller säkerhetsbågen, kan orsaka 

att produkten välter eller en olycka som kan leda till skador.

12. Förpackningen är inte en del av produkten. Ta bort 

skyddselement (polystyren, plastfolie) innan produkten används.

13. Viktgräns på 30 kg – placera inte tunga föremål på produkten 

och stå inte på den om du väger mer.

14. Produkten är avsedd för användning av en person åt gången.

Vi har också förberett några praktiska tips för lagring och 

underhåll av produkten:

1. Förvara produkten på en torr plats (den är inte vattentålig).

2. Förvara inte produkten på en varm och solig plats.

3. Undvik att slå produkten mot hårda ytor eller kasta den.

4. Vi rekommenderar att hålla produkten ren – torka av trädelarna 

med en lätt fuktig trasa och torka dem med en handduk.

5. Det rekommenderas att inte använda rengöringsmedel, 

eftersom dessa kan skada produkten eller försämra dess 

egenskaper. Produkten är märkt med CE-märket, vilket 

garanterar att den uppfyller säkerhets- och kvalitetskraven inom 

EU.

SV
®

MeowBaby  Köksassistent med svart tavla

Wij bedanken u voor het vertrouwen en voor het kiezen van de 
®Kitchen Helper van Meow Baby . Om ervoor te zorgen dat het 

samen spelen in de keuken een plezier is voor u en uw kleine 

helpers, vragen wij u de volgende veiligheidsvoorschriften in acht 

te nemen:

1. Het wordt aanbevolen dat kinderen het product alleen 

gebruiken onder toezicht van een volwassene.

2. Het product is bedoeld voor kinderen van 2-6 jaar. Het is niet 

geschikt voor andere leeftijdsgroepen vanwege de lichaams-

grootte van het kind en de behoefte om rechtop te staan en zich 

gemakkelijk te kunnen bewegen.

3. De constructie van de Kitchen Helper is ontworpen voor gebruik 

op een vlakke, harde en droge ondergrond.

4. Voor veilig gebruik van het product wordt aanbevolen om de 

voorkant van het product tegen een keukenkast aan te plaatsen.

5. Het product biedt verschillende instellingsmogelijkheden – we 

raden aan om deze handleiding zorgvuldig door te lezen voordat u 

het product gebruikt, om mogelijke ongevallen te voorkomen.

6. Na het verstellen van het platform om de hoogte te veranderen, 

moet u ervoor zorgen dat het correct in de constructie is 

geplaatst.

7. Het is niet toegestaan om zich aan andere delen van het 

product dan het platform op te hangen, te schommelen of erop te 

staan, omdat dit kan leiden tot een val of het omvallen van het 

product, wat mogelijk letsel kan veroorzaken.

8. Het product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor huishoudelijk gebruik.

9. Voor een juiste werking wordt aanbevolen het product in een 

vrije ruimte zonder obstakels te plaatsen met een straal van 

minimaal 1,5 meter of 1,5m².

10. Het is verboden om onderdelen van het product of het product 

zelf voor andere doeleinden dan waarvoor het is ontworpen te 

gebruiken.

11. Bij het monteren van het product wordt aanbevolen de 

instructies zorgvuldig te volgen, aangezien een verkeerde 

montage, met name het verkeerd bevestigen van het platform of 

de veiligheidsbalk, kan leiden tot een val of het omvallen van het 

product, wat letsel kan veroorzaken.

12. De verpakking maakt geen deel uit van het product. Verwijder 

de beschermende delen (piepschuim, plasticfolie) voordat u het 

product gebruikt.

13. Gewichtslimiet van 30 kg – plaats geen zware voorwerpen op 

het product en ga er niet op staan als u meer weegt.

14. Het product is bedoeld voor gebruik door één persoon tegelijk.

We hebben ook enkele praktische tips voorbereid voor het 

opslaan en onderhouden van het product:

1. Bewaar het speelgoed op een droge plaats (niet geschikt voor 

water).

2. Het speelgoed moet niet op een warme en zonnige plek worden 

bewaard.

3. Vermijd het speelgoed tegen harde oppervlakken te slaan of het 

te gooien.

4. Het wordt aanbevolen het speelgoed schoon te houden – veeg 

de houten delen af met een licht vochtig doekje en droog ze af met 

een handdoek.

5. Gebruik geen schoonmaakmiddelen, omdat deze het 

speelgoed kunnen beschadigen of de eigenschappen kunnen 

verslechteren. Het speelgoed is voorzien van het CE-keurmerk, 

wat de naleving van de veiligheids- en kwaliteitsnormen binnen 

de EU garandeert.
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